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. APPLICATION FOR PE'.RMIT

| Class of Building or Type af S‘hudum ‘l

| ‘ Port)’ami, Muine,

To the INSPEC\\)R CF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, MAINE

The undersigned hereby applies for a permit to erect alter repuir demolish install ihe following buslding structure equipment
in accordance with the Laws of tie State of Maine, the Building Code tnd Zoning Ordinance of the ("1ly af Portland, plars and
specifications, if any, submilted herewith and the Jollowing specifications:

Location 186‘ B}"J.,ghton Avenue Within Fire Limits?
Owner's name and address ~. Mobile Oil1Co,, 48 Main St, So, Fortland Telephone

Lessee’s name and address ....Rocky!s. Mohile,. 186 Brighton Ave, Telephone, {2=J411
Contractor’s name and address . Portland Pump Co., 321 Lincoln St, %.Portzandrelephone 772-6336
Architect Specifications
Proposed use of building
Last use
Material
Other buildir, on same lot
Estimated cost §..

PERMIT ISSUEP

4%?'2 22

Lﬂ of Pagr T

March 2, 1967

SrE Dk e pe e ey,

Dist. No

No. of sheets ...
e N0, families ...,

Plans .,

M S e o 4 St < U e e

No. families .........
No. stories

Style of roof Rocfing

Fee §... 2:00..

General Description of New Weork

To install 1-3,000 gal. gasoline storage tank~ outside underground

Replacement -

Tank will be buried at least 3' underground covered with a=phaltum-ﬂnbfﬁm 24 vent pipe
13 piping - ienk bears Und. label

.
-
e tnd

.
WEED ey

l Y VAL PR dant to Fire Bept, 3/ ’//(
R FORTTETY i {8 e Dopti L}/Zf/

It is understood that this permit does not include installation of heating apparatns which is to be laken out scparately by and in
the name of the heating contractor. PERMIT T0 BE ISSUED TO Portland Pump Co,

Details of New Work

Is any plumbing involved in this work?
Is connection to e wade to p.blc sewer?

Has septic tank notice been sent? .

18 any electrical work involved in this work? s —————
If not, what s proposed for sewage?

Form notice sent?

"Height average grade to top of plate oo

. Height average grade to highest POInt of £00f. o s

", Size, front, No. stories solid or filled land? ... o

Thickness, top

depth 2rth or rock? ...

. Matenal of foundntlon
" Kind of roof . Rise per {00t ............ e ROOf covering

“No. of chxmneya — ... Material of chimneys
- I‘rammg Lumber-—Kmd .......... S—— {11 ) [ull 5

bottom

cellar

. Kind of heat
- Corner posts

..Studs (outsnde walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-16" O, C
J oxsts and rafters'

" Size Girder womsensmmsmnetvs. COIUATIS Under girders . Max. on centers ..

-ging in every floor and flat roof span over 3 feet,
, 2nd 3rd
st ﬂoor ey 200 , 3rd
X ist floor, . 2nd - 3rd
If one story buxldmg wnth masonry walls, thickness of walig?

*1st floor. , roof

- On centers: . roof

o . Maximum span:

y 19f :
height?

If 2 Garage
-+ t0 be accommodated........number commercial cars t be accommodated
Wlll automobxle repamng be done other than mmor repairs to cars habltually stored in the propused bulldmg?

_‘)No. cars now accommodated on same let,

APPROVED: - Mlxcellaneous

! 27?*6 7. %n/////;/!///g @w .

-see that the State and Cxty requxrements pertaining theroto are
observed? ... Y¢S5 .
Poxiland Pump Co.

e

R L

W)ll work require disturbing of any tree on'a pubhc qtreot?
Will there be in <charge of the above work a person vompetent to

" ,...ﬂ:_-._,..‘..;.
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Permit No. 57//\74

Location / /Z &V’Zé‘ /Zoc. :

Owner /(%’,é, J%M

/.
Date of permit .3/, // £)

Notif. closing-in

Inspn. closing-in

Final Notif.

Fina! Inspn,

Cert. of Occupancy issued

Staking Out Notice

Form Check Notice

o
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&Pe10=190 Trighton Avenus, cormer of St dohy 3t

dune 17, 1963

iniversal ¥atking, 1nc.
601, Forost Avonus

Fobil Q41 Company ec to: Carporution Counsel
48 ¥aln Strost
Houth Fortland, Meiue

Uentlemon?

The spreal under the foning Ordinance conceraing tho
parking of wire than one corzorcial motor vehicle on the presises
at tho avove named locatlcon hes besh sustained sybject to a lmitae
tion of thera being not more then six trucks purked on the premises
at any ono time, We are enclosing herewith a certificate. of ot=
cupanicy authorizing such o use. 1t should be borne in mind that
this number spplios not only to company vehiclos tut tb any come
soreisl vehicle of othar ownersghip thot nay to located temporarily
or othorwlas on Yhe prowlses.

Yery tiruly yours,

altert J, dears
fuilding Inspection Birector




(COPY)

CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE
Diepartment of Building Inspection

Cevtificate of Greupacy
#184-190 Brighton Avenuy
cornez) f: .0.!f c;?sx‘:eStreS&n o 17, 1963

LOCATION

Iniversal-detkins
Issued to [ayaqerers end Glesnors Inc.60k Forest Av

Thio is Tu cpitify that the BHIding, premises, or part theteof, at the above location, Puiteesitesed-
—changed ar to use undet Building Permit No. e 105 had final inspection, has been found to conform
substantially to requirements of Zoning Ordinance and Building Code of the City, and is hateby approved for
occupancy Of use, limited or otherwise, 85 indicated below.

PORTION OF BUILDING OR PREMISES ArprOVED QCCUPANCY
Areo of iot imuedistely at aridng of commercial

rear of bullding, motor vehicles.
Limiting Conditions: o mora than six trucks shall be rked on sald prepdses ab
miring Condiions’ ime and euch trucks shall be oarked in & N oaight line with the
back of the trucks immediately abutting bhe wall of the bullding on sald
premises and shall not be parked closer %o the 1ine of St.John strast
than the front vall of suid tuilding,

This certificate supersedes
certificate issued

Approved:

' (ﬁate) ' In':p}:tar

) Latnfinl

N oo S
Notlces This certificate tdentifes lawtul use of vailding or premises, and ought tobe Lransferred from
owner to owner whea proderty changes hands, Copy willbe turnished to owner of Jesaee for one dollar.




APPLICATION FOR CERTIFICATE OF CCCUPANCY FOR USE OF PREMISES

Portland, Maine __lay 7, 1963

Location St. John St. & Brighton Ave. Bl

Zone __

To the INSPECTOR (F BUILDINGS, Portland, Maine
The undersigned hereby applies for a certificate of occupancy to allow the

use of the above named premises for truck parking ,

as set forth on the attached sits plan (made by S0cOBY Vacuum Oil Co. whose
address' is New. Eng. Div., Boston, Mass. ) to show compliance with the Zoning
Ordinance according to the intended use and the zone in which the property is
located; and in accordance with the following pertinent information:-

Mobil Oil Co., 48 Main 8t., So, Portland, Me.
number) ' ’ 505641
Lessee (name, address and phone nmmer)univeraal Watkins, Inc., 604 Forest Ave.,

L]
Is proposed use to be accessory to a building or otltler use, on Yes

is lap?
If so, what is use of building or other use store - laundry &?‘YW

Ovner (neme, address and phone

If off-street parking is sought, what is proposed maximum number of vepicles to be
parked--passenger cars? , comercial vehicles?

Have you secured on the site plan the written approval of existing and proposed
entrances to and exits from the premises for vehicles over public sidewalks
by the Traffic Engineer (Dept. of Pub, Works)? ___

And, if access to the premises is available from more than cne street, have
you secured similar approval by the Planning Board?

Have you shown cn the site plan the true location of all trees on the public street
along the frontage of the premises (both streets if a corner 1ot)?

Do you propose to remove or disturb any tres on a public street?
If so, tave you secured on the site plan the written approval of the Director
of Parks and Recreation? T

Lesgee _
Signature of SR Bele UNIVERSAL WATKING, INC.

{
32,00 (not paid) By Lpoun A Powas\_ pres.
* (duly authorizegd theré{:}o)

L

THIS IS NOT A CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY

o Yniver tkins Inc.
QY Forest

COMENCING the above‘p\mpos%ne promises wotid be IN VIGLATION of the
Zoning Ordinance unless a Cértificate scupaney~is first procured from the Depart=

ment of Building Inspection,

However, improvement fie premises according to the site and the abeve
application may Foceed without further authorization, but subject
ditions i od below--notice of readiness for final inspection to be given to
j;h:l-t gpartment when the premises have been placed in compliance with the require=
mentsi=

Inspeetor @ Buildings

INSPECTION COPY

Anmen1 Sustained conditionally "/’ 3/43
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547 =184=190 Brighton Ave.,corner of Si. Joha 8t.
¥ay 9 1\963

Undversal Yatkding, Inc.

644 Forest JAvenus ce ot Corporation Lomseld
Hobttl 511 Co., Inm

[68 :”sﬂj,ﬂ Stc, ado l’ol'hle\fﬂ

Gentlessen:

Gertificads of osqu~.. y for the parking of & maxrum

of ofght cormercial vehicles ui the rear of the building st the
above named location, A8 accessory to the loundry and dry cleaning
agency conducted in the rear portion of the bidlding, is not
issuable under the Yoning Ordinance becauss the property is
located in & Bel Eusiness done where the off=styost parxing on
the 1ot at any cne time of sore than ono cunusrcial rotor: vehicle
é: dxiwr. allowable under the provisions of Hoction lisfel of tha

nanco.

Yo undershand that you would like to exerclse your appeal
rights in thio matber. Accordingly we exe cortifying the csse to
the Corporation Counsel, to whose effice in foowm 208, Gty Hall,
an authorized representative should go to ffle tho appesl.

Very truly yours,

Albart J.o Sears L
B lding Inspection Mrestor,
ERET




.

B BUSINESS 20Nz
CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE
DEPARTMENT_OF BUILDING lNSPECTlON

COMPLAINT

INSPECTION COoPY

COMPLAINT No.__63/1] Date Reccivcd_—@’_‘ilﬁ-k]:%:’\*

/ *oAy RQOLUTTAG GoT=

Location__184~190 Bri hton 4 A___ve._,\cor‘._&L Use of Building
St. dJohn Street,
Ownet’s name and address ——  Tele, honc‘—-\__
t., Boston 15,

. Yacumy
Real Gstate Lept., 848 Beacen S iass,
Tenant’s name angd address. lversal | 'tkina_!‘d.ganeli,_ﬁm_- Horost, v €Telephone___

Complainant’s name and addrcss_LMﬂﬁ,.-&JW“ Telephonc._‘__‘

irescription; Tenant ig parking seven (7) trucks on thig property




L N SR SO

Cplt.63/21 184-190 DBrighton Ave.,corner of 5t. John St.
¥arch 27, 1963

e

Univeraal Watking Leunderers & Cleaners, Ino,  oc to: Socony Vacuum 021 Co., Inc, )
604 Forest Avenue : fleal Estate Depb., ‘
6‘48 Beacon Sto’Bomn ’.53 ’

Gentlemdns Haog,

The attention of this department has been called to the
fact that st least seven commercisl motor vehicles are heing
parked overnight and over week ends at the side of that portion
of the building ocoupied by you at the above nared location. Such
& use is in viclation of the Zoning Ordinance becauss the property
48 loceted in a Bl Business Zone vhere the parking of more than
one gormerciel motor vehicle is rot allowable under the proviaions
of Section U=~E of the Ordinance,

Now that the violation has besn called to your attention,
may we nob have your cooperation in correcting it so that further
aotion by this department may not become necessary?

Yery truly yours,

Albert J, Sears .
ilding Inepaction Director

s

.

AJSdm

Ay,

DREPS

,
s




April 2, 1963

Universal Watkins Lounderers & Cleaners s Inc.
Forest Avenue

Fortland, Muins

REGISYZHED MAIL - -%2508)

Attention: o, Walter L. Spsllholz

Dear Mr, Spallholz;

X have receiveq a letter from Albert G+ Sears, Bullding Inspection
Director, complaining of Your parking several commereial motor vehicles,
owned and operated by Universal launderers & Cleaners » Inc., in the resr
of our property at the corner of Brightcn Ave. ang 8t. Joha 8t,

As thie 45 locateq in 8 Bel Zane where parking is limited to one
conmercial motor vehicle, ve ape asking vou to remove these motor vehicles
and to stop this violation upon receipt of this letter, If this ig not
done, we wil) revoke your lease which has veen signed with you, as we

ha

Ve no other alternative but to Live vithia the Cityregulations ang
ordinances to protect our petroleum businesg,

WALl you Iindly gee thal these vehicles are removed eud thet your
coupany liver within the reruit gronted to ug by the City of Portland,
A prompt reply will be appreciated.

ABHdita/y

ce: G.J.Helmer
P.B.Hawks /

A.0.sears, Bldg. Insp, Dir. RECEIVER

|
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Cplbe 63/11 164~190 Erighton 4ve.,corner of 8t. John Street

ce tos mp, Henario
Unlverval ¥atking lounderora & Clearers, Ins. o3 borfobil Wl Lo, Irgse
600 Forntt Avenue ' MLrATH 11 8, 080855
48 Nain 5t., 8, ®
Geitlenont ce to:Carporation Counsed

& corplaint has again bean recoeived by this departront gone
cerndng the pacidng of comrereisl wotor vehiclas in ¢xcess of the one
papmitted by the Jonkng Ordinince at the side of thue partioa of the
tullding oceus: 64 by you at the sbove pamid scation. Ihis vielatien
ggébhu Opdinance wis ealled o your atbention by latter of Herch 27,

3e

sinee orractlon of the violation hog nob been cede sinco
that motdifieatics, 3 Mave no elSermative but 4o motify you that,
wiless thie walsaf 1 parking of potor vehdches is stopped ut once,
45 Wil pacom Wy by %o report the violatien to the Gorporstion
Counses for the ©ilug of vhabaver legal action he way doen advisable
to sscure complisuwe with Zomdng Urdinance rogulations,

fibcudd ;o Jestre G seek authorivablon from the Hoard of
Appenis for parkiry §.4 excess of that poraitted in the Bl Business
Zone vhore the prexa sy 46 Ioeeted, an epplication for o cestil{cate
©f oceupanoy £ov 8121 & use shawdd be Tiled over the counter st this
. office, toguther witt & plot plen showing the locaswlon of the pariing
ond tho nexiuuu mise- of vehiales whSch are to bu parked. Tils
application will thea form the lesls on vhich o cortification letter
for an sppeal can be wridten, Buch an appeal will need to ba filed
in the pane of ard 4 med by wn suthorized roprageqtative of the owner
of the property.

3 will be z1nd to bry to explain ugon request any questions
Jou may huve about e wppsel procedure or aboul the dpplication of
the Zoning Ordinance to the s{tuntlon.
Very truly yours,

atkert J, Seare
Sutlding Itmpection Birectop

Adsra




)JLLW,U, I Chnidlomalls,
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6/03 143

DATE: June 14, 1963

HEARING ON APPEAL UNDER THE ZONING ORDLHANCE OF Mobil Oil Company, Ince

AT 184-190 Brighton Avenue, corner of St, John Street

Public Hearing on the above appeal was held before the Board of Appeals.

BOARD OF APPEALS VOTE

Franklin G. Hinckley
RESH=T SXRBUNRE Frederick B. Nelson
Harry M. Shwartz

Record of Hearing
Opposed:
Letters in file.
Leo Wine, 242 Dartmouth Street
Earle S. Peckham, 248 Dartmouth Street
Edward M. Needhem, 219 Dartmouth Street
John J. Fox, 153 Brighton Avenue
John E. Abbott, 165 Brighton Avenue

Broyided that ast more than six trucks shall be parked on said premises at any
one time and trnet such trucks shall be parked only in a straight line with the
back of the trucks jmmediately abutting the wall of the building on said premises
and shall not be parked closer to the line of St, John Street than the front

wall of said building.

TR o TSR R O T PR By ST g TETT RS P e b L oA R A P it el cau L =




CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE
IN THE BNARD OF APPEALS

VARIANCE APPEAL May 10, 1963
St. John St.
Mobil.0i1 Compahy.,, Inc3- , owner of property at _184-190 Brishton Ave.; coruer of
under the provisions of Section 24 of the Zoning Ordinance of the City of Portland, hereby respe

fulk{ petitions the Board of Appeals for a variance from the provicions of said Ordindnce to pe
perking of a meximum of ei ht commercial vehicles at the rear of the building, as accessory to

the laundry and dry ‘leaning agency conducted in the rear portion of the building. This permit is
presently not issuable under the Zoning Ordinance because the property is located in a B-l
Business Zone where the off-street parking on the lot at any onc time of more than one commercial
motor vehicle is not allowzble under the provisions of Sectior 1:-E-1 of the Crdinance.

LEGAL BisIS OF APPEAL: Such variance may be granted only if the Board of Appeals finds that the
strict application of the provisions of the Ordinance would result in undue harcship in the
development of property which is inconsistent with the intent and purpose of the Ordinancej that
there are exceptional or unique circumstances relating to the property that do not generally
apply to other property in the same zone or neighborhood, which have not arisen &s a result of
action of the applicant subsequent to the adoption of this Ordinance whether in violation of the
provisions of the Ordinance or notj that property in the same zone or neighborhood will not be
adversely affected by the granting of the variance; and that the granting of thz variance will
not be contrary to the intent and purpose of the Crdin ace.

Mabil 0il Company, Inc.
§
. | .
APPELIAN]

After public hearing held __June 13, 1953 , the Doard of Appeals finds that all of the agbove
conditions do exist with respect to this property and that a varianc: should be granted
in this case, as provided below.

DECISION

It is, therefore, determined that a variance from the provisions of the Zening Orlinance
should be granted in this case, provided that not more than e

six trucks shall be parked on said premises at sny ore hime end” 2 9 .

that such trucks shall be parked only in a straight 1ine with _/7
the back of the trucks inmediately abutting the wall of the < /7

building on said premises and shall not be parled eloser to

the line of St. John Street than the front wall of said

building.

e WGBTS AR s ST oD N
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CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE
IN THE BOARD OF APPEALS

June 3, 1963

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

The Board of Appeals will hold a public hearing in the Council Chamber
at City Hall, Portland, Maine, on Thursday, June 13, 1963, at 4:00 p.me to hear
the appeal of Mobil 0Oil Company, Ince requesting an exception to the Zoning
Ordinance to permit parking of a maximum of eight commercial vehicles at the rear
of the building, as accessory to the laundry and dry cleaning agency conducted in
the rear portion of the building at 184-190 Brighton Avenue, corner of St. John
Street.

This permit is presently not issuable because the property is located
in a B-1 Business Zone where the off-street parking on the lot at any one time
of more than one commercial motor vehicle is not allowable under the provisions
of Section 14-E-1 of the Ordinance.

This appesl is taken under Section 24 of the Zoning Ordinance which
provides such variance may be granted only if the Board of Appeals finds that the
strict enplication of the provisions of the Ordinance would result in undue hardship
in the development of property which is inconsistent with the intent and purpose
of the Ordinance; that there are exceptional or unique circumstances relating to
the property that do not generally apply to other property in the same zone or
neighborhood, which have not arisen as a result of action of the applicant subsequent
to the adoption of this Ordinance whether in violation of the provisions of the
Ordinance or notj that property in the same 2zone or neighborhood will not be
adversely affected by the granting of the variancej and that the granting of the
variance will not be contrary to the intent and purpose of the Ordinance.

Al} persons interested either for or against this appeal will be heard
at the above time and place, this notice of required public hearing having been
sent to the owners of property within 500 feet of the property in question as
required by Ordinance.

BOARD OF APPEALS

Franklin G, Hinckley
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TRUSTEES

Porﬂand Water DiStriCt HERAMAN BURGI. JR.

F. BURLEY SMITH, pnesient 16 Casco Street TREAS. & GEN. MGR,
JOHN E. NORTON —

m\:gzz . JoRDan Portland, Maine TELEPHONE 772-6557

HAROLD E. RICHARDSON June u.’ 1963

appsan Rt 3

| e A S0

Mr, Franklin A, Hinkley, Chairman
Board of Appeals

City Hall

Portlari, Maine

Dear Sir:

Reference is made tc an appeal made by Mobile 0il Company,
Inc., requesting an exception to the Zoning Ordinance to
permit parking commercial vehicles at the rear of a building
located at 181;-190 Brighton Avenue, corner of St, John Street.

This letter is written to advise that the Portland Water
District, owner of property located within 500 feet of the
above mentioned premises, does not express any opinion
relative to the matter.

Yours very truly,
PORTLAND WATER DISTRICT

(o= Tt )

Herman Burgi, Jr.
Treasurser & General Manager

HB,Jr/r
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CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE
IN THE BOARD OF APPEALS

June 3, 1963

TO WHOM 1T MAY CONCERN:

The Board of Appeals will hold a public hearing in the Council Chamber
at City Hall, Portland, Maine, on Thursday, June 13, 1963, at 4:00 p.m. to hear
the appeal of Mobil Oil Company, Inc. requesting an exception to the Zoning
Ordinance to permit parking of a maximum of eight commexcial vehicles at the rear
of the building, as accessory to the laundry and dry cleaning agency conducted in
the rear portion of the building at 184-190 Brighton Avenue, corner of St, John
Street.

This permit is presently not issuable because the property is located
in a B-1 Business Zone where the off-street parking on the lot at any one time
of more than one commercial motor vehicle is not allowable under the provisions
of Section 14-E-1 of the Ordinance,

This appeal is taken under Section 24 of the Zoning Ordinance which
provides such variance may be granted only if the Board of Appeals finds that the
strict application of the provisions of the Ordinance would result in undue hardship
in the development of property which is inconsistent with the intent and purpose
of the Ordinance; that there are exceptional or unique circumstances relating to
the property that do not generally apply to other property in the same zone or
neighborhood, which have not arisen as a result of action of the applicant subsequent
to the adoption of this Ordinance whether in violation of the provisions of the
Ordinance or not; that property in the same zone or neighborhood will not be
adversely affected by the granting of the variance; and that the granting of the
variance will not be contrary to the intent and purpose of the Ordinance.

All persons interested either for or against this appeal will be heard
at the above time and place, this notice of required public hearing hsving been
sent to the owners of property within 500 feet of the property in question as
required by Ordinance.

BOARD OF APPEALS
Franklin G, Hinckley

Chairman

J
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s/ é} ALBERT J. SEARS
} INIFSC’OR or BIJII.D!NGI

CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE
Department of Building Inspection

4, =18l=)30 Brighton Ave,,corner of $t. John 8t.
¥ay 9, 1963

bniversal ¥Watkina, Inc. /
j - 604 Forest Avemo
7%1'&11 0il COQ’ Inos

LB ¥ain 8t,, So, Fortland

eo Lot Gorporation Counsel

Gentlsmant

Certificate of oscupancy for the parking
9f eight commercial vehicles at the rear of the :
above named location, as accessory to the launds
agency conducted in the rear portion of
igsuable under the Zoaing Ordinance b
located in & B~1 Business Zone whe
the lot at any one $ime of more

Ordinance,

HWe understand that to exercise your appeal
righta in this pattor. / y a cortifying the case to
the Corporation Counsel 3 Hoom 208, 04ty Hall,
an authorized representatd: to Iile the appesl.

y truly yours,

Albert J,. Secars
Butlding Inspaction Dircotor

P

i




CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE
IN THE BOARD OF APPEALS

July 3, 1961

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

The Board of Appeals will hold a public hearing in the Council
Chamber, City Hall, Portland, Maine, on Thursday, July 13, 1961 at
4:00 p. m, to hear the appeal of Socony-Vacuum 0il Company requesting
an exceptfon to the Zoning Cdinance to permit use of an area of' about
65 feet by 90 feet on the rear portion of the property at 184-190 Brighton
Avenue for the disply and sale of used motor vehicles, including the
erection of a sign about 15 square feet in area on the wall of the building
on this lot in place of an existing sign of greater area,

This permit i{s presently not issuable under the Zoning Ordinance
because the proposed use of the premises is not allowable in the Bl
Business Zone in which the property is located.

This appeal is taken under Section 24 of the Zoning Ordinance which
provides that such variance may be granted only {f the Board of Appeals
finds that the strict application of the provisions of the Ordinance
would result in undue hardship in the development of property which is
inconsistent with ihe intent and purpose of this Ordinance; that there
are exceptional or upique circumstances relating to the property that
do not generally apply to other property in the same zone or neighborhood,
which have not arisen as a result of action of the applicant subsequent
to the adoption of this Ordinance whether in violation of the provisions
of the Ordinance or not; that property in the same zone or neighborhood
will not be adversely affected by the granting of the variance; and that
the granting of the variance will not be contrary to the intent and
purpose of the Ordinance, .

Al]l persons interested either for or ageinst this appeal will be
heard at the above time and place, this notice of required public hearing
having been sent to the owners of property within 500 feet of the premises
in question as required by the Ordinunce.

BOARD OF APPEALS
Franklin G, Hinckley

Chairman
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APCO=180.190 brigtben Avenug, Somer of st, Joln Street

dune 30, %61
Houlton, gp

102 Clinton shrest
8°m BWQ:I Co,

Soa Fortleny, Fatny €6 to Corporation Counenl
Gentilensgy
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Gty Hall, ey g 89 to il tppy peal, Floy

Gppeal, filod with
Syplication gop certificate of Nt o not Moturmatle as 4t
da replogod uith one of o awm. e
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Sale of Used Cars,
o the attacheq site plap 3

Scony-Vacuup 01 Co, whose

i Baston Jago, ) t0 shorr compliang

Ordinanee according ¢ the intendeq Use and the 20ne in whieh the pp

located; and in accordance With the foJ_'Lowing Pertinent information:
Socony—Vacum 0il Co
——

o48 Main St.So.Portlaud
roultontys o
use of builgs

Ir Offustreat, barking j

Sought, what i Proposed maxi
parked--passenger cars?

Aximum numhep of vehicleg to be
9 COMmercia] Vehicleg?
Have Jou secureq

lanning Board?

Plan the true 10
age of the Premises (bq

Have Jou shown on the site

cation of 4
along the front

1l treeg on the publie
th streets it

street
& corner 1ot)7
Do yoy Propose to p

80, ha
of Parkg
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Memorandum :fromi Department of Buildiiig Inspection, Portland, Maine

Mapeh 25, 1958
Yomo fom ganoling tanks
Lobard on 185=190 irtghton Ave,.

. Bofape tank #nd pirdng 4o covored fron view, fnstalles 1o roquired to notdfy
e Doyt Hoodquarteso of Féadincss far Snspoction and © refrotn from cove
1 approved by ¥ire Dept,

ihda tank os 2000 gallen capatity 4o rouired vo b0 of ctes] gp viouzhl iron
no lens 4n- thicknoss thap #7 BaLEdy and efore installaticy o required to b frotactes
n‘gﬁéx{. Corresion; aves though galwniexd, by tsp coats of tar, asphaltim, or ohhaw
o 6 rus

: teroainting palnt, ot gpocta Iroteation whoredn corrosive o8} mich
ap cindory or the

GH

Fdpe Unos comooss to wadargrownd tanks, othor than tubiy and axospd £431
Uros and tost wolls, tust be provided wi doublo 6 and ixaspd £

providod k ? owlng Jolnts arronged to perndt
the tink to settle without iopulrling the offocienny of the plpe mmafmchn.w

Owner and dnotaller wiyy have Lo bosr thoe resronedbility for ine structural dapactt
0f the tink %o, 2upport loads Ly abovo such g heavy meter trucks v

( 4
I tank 340 bo 00 Jusuted 868 to be subjosted to the action watop op
*'mgpm"«mtor, adequats anchy "

Jo ion of tide
*85e or voighting cust he provided to rpevent
whon tunk 40 empty op nearly oo,

1104t 40,0

&

(Signed) Warren McDonald

z CS-27 Ingpector of Buildings
1

H
H

o e e TSI I e e e st TR e ey

b . TR

LEESERY

E

o



Brpe oo
o
APPLICATION FOR PERMIT . PEB&\'%;{;‘?-
Lt WAR 25 1953

£IO D00 1
el ]l Uy Y UninaE 3

:
‘ 4 ’ Portland, Maine, ... MNarch 24, 1958
T::;tlxe‘:'IN SP?ngO/R OF BUILDINGS, PorTLAND, MAINE

. Z:Iw uﬂderﬁgned hereby appiies for a permit to erech-aiter-repairedwnolish install the following building structure
eqiipiént in accordance with the Laws of the State of Maine, the Building Code and Zoning Ordinance of the City of Port-
land, plans and specifications, if any, submitted herewith and the following specifications:

Locatio’n} -":814’1@0 Brighton Ave, . Within Fire Limits? . 7% Dist. No. ..
Ovwriér's ‘namé and address e RORONY. Mobide, 011 Company, Main St.So,Por tland Meurelephone
Lessce’§'}1am/€and address .. ..M. ... Lo « . Telephone
Contratfor!s fiame and address .H. Sokes, 355.Fride St.Wesibrook Me, . Telephone . 35179
Architect ... s s e Specifications Plans . .JyeS No. of sheets 1 .
Proposéd use bf building - .Service.Station . . .. N No. families .
Last uld ... . .. oM : e + .. No. families . .. ...... .
Material .2Xi¢k  No, stories .. 1., Heat..... . ... Styleofroof .. .. . . Roofing .
Other building on same lot T e e i e e e
Estinated cost $ e Fee$ 1,00
General Description of New Work

To remove existing 2000 gallon tank and replace it with same.

Tank will be 3! underground and painted with asphaltum, Tank bears Underwriters' Label,
Size piping from tank to pump 11",

Bkt to ¥ire Doyl
Reo d'trees Pixe Bl)‘.a

{tis understood that this permit does not include in stallation of heating apparatus which is 1o be fakon out separately by and in
the name of e heating contractor. PERMIT 70 BE ISSUED TO contractor

Details of New Worle

Is any electrical work involved in this work? ... .. -
.« If not, )Vhat is proposed for sewage?

Has septic tank notice been seat? .. ... ... Form notice sent? . .
Height average grade to top of plate . Height average grade to highest pointofroof .. .. . ...
Size, front. .. ............ depth . ..o . No. stories . solid or filled land? « . . .earthorrock? ...
Material of foundation - . Thickness, top. ....... bottom . . cellar .
Material of underpinning i SN - .. Thickness .. .. .. .. oo,
Kind of roof Rise per foot ..... ... ... .Roof covering St s e s eonsssseasenes
No. of chimneys . .... .. ........ Haterial of chimneys . .. of lining Kindofheat. . . fyel
Framing lumber—Kind .... o« w e o Dressed or full size?
Cornerposts . ..... .. . Si Girt or ledger board ? o Size o
Girders ... .. .. Columns under girders . e Max, on centers
Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-16" O, C. Bridging in every floor and flat roof span over 8 feet.

Joists and rafters: 1st floor. e gfnd L

On centers: Istfloor... .. ... .,ond . w wogvoof ..

Maximum span: Istfloor. ...........,%d. . .. .. © e ..., roOf
If one story building with masonry walls, thickness of walls? e . height?

If a Garage
No. cars now accommodated on same lot .. . | to be accommodated number commercial cars to be accommodated
Will automobile repairing be done other than minor repairs to cars habitually stored in the prorosed building ?

APPROI}ED- » Miscellanecus
Q/Z/%W Will work require disturbing of any tree on a public street? 1no. .

o #YIFEI| Will there be in charge of the above work a person comgetent to
see that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto are

Signaturs of owner .. by o Sl TR
INSPECTION COPY C16-254-108-Marks
Rt Natedv N,
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ik PERMIT ISSTED
022D

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO ERECT
SIGN OVER PUBLIC SIDEWALK OR STREET

Ny RS 1955

o FoRTH T
Portland, Maine, .Qokober 19, . . 19 55 . =
Tv the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, ME. °°m91eﬁeJa 1721753 ‘

The undersigned hereby applies for a permit to erect the follnwing described sign extending over a public side-
walk or sireet in accordance with the Building Code of the City of Portland, and the following specifications:

Location ......108 Brighton Ave, Within Fire Limits? _B0.ro.. Dist, No: -t
Owner of building to which sign is to be attached .......F880_Standard 01l Go...
Name and »ddress of owner of sign ...E95¢ Standard 0il Co,, 1 Tincoln.Sk.

Contracto’s name and address s J« Erskine, 24 Bishop St., So. Portland Telephone 227004
When does contractor’s bond expire? January 1956

Information Concerning Building

1
FEPVREENSOLAL ISR

No. stories ....uesmmmn. Material of wall to which sign is to be attached

Details of Sign and Connections

Bnifding owner'’s consent and agreement filed with application ™ yes

e bsermspnysitsessmsetonss

Electric? ... Y88, e o Vertical dimension after erection .....4111% Herizontal ......7.14"
Weight oo < e 1hs,, Will there be any hollow SPACES? e Any rigid frame? - - S—

Material of frame No. advertising faces m......_....z....,...“.u..., material ......Dorgelain . . ..

No. rigid connections e oo e . Aree they fastened directly to frame of sign? yas

No. through bolts ..2... ..., Size A0 Location, top or bottom ...2=tap..and..l=botton.....

No. guys ..oy Material Size

Minimu-n clear height above sidewalk or street 12!

. I : 1 N
Moxiinum projection into street ALY Fee §. 2.00

Signature of contrarior “,....gafz

INSPECTION COPY
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APPLICATION FOR PERMIT
Class of Building or Type of Structure SecoNd. LLASS e e s
Portland, Maine,  Fe0e.235. 3900 e e

o the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, MAINE

The undersigned hereby applies fora permit lo ercct aloros, & bzl thefollowing building SERGARGQIGTER
in accordance with the Laws of the State of Maine, the Building Code and Zoning Ordinonce of the City of Poriland, plans and
specifications, if an¥ submilted herewith ang the following specifications:

. . 6"'¢\n&gnlw."£.‘.‘ . s .
Location o B0, Sho.JohD. Shale 186.. Bman iRl fWithin Fire Limits? ... 0 e Digte Nt e
Owner's name and address .o = . TelepHONE s
Lessee’s name and address __Globe Lenndry, Telephone.. camwmem- -
Contractor’s name and address Unibe NQ.QK&...DL&PMM,.m.'Z.li.....Ié‘!l.-T.‘.L,.ﬁt Telephone...20695 -
Architect .. Plans . V€8......No. of sheets b
Proposed use of building - - ) Mo, families
e st e e o No. families

Material..brickmNO- SLOTIES o oome S— Roofing
Other buildi.sgs on same | U —
1 stimated OBt B © .

Genetal Desctiption of New Work

To erect roof sign as per plan.

I
pesst 155

e n 615 OF GCCUPml
REJUIREMENT IS WAVEN

1t is understood that this permit does 1ok include installation of heating apparalus awhich is {o be taken out separately by and in
the name of the heating coniractor. PERMIT TO BE ISSUED 70 United Neon Di splay

Details of New Work

Is any plumbing involved in this work? 1s any electrical work involved in this WOTKD s e o o v
Is connection to be made to pUbIiC SEWEr? e 1f not, what is proposed for SEWAZER e o o =
Has septic tank netice been sent? __Form notice sent?
Height average grade to top of plate Height average grade to highest point of roof
Size, front.. depth [ » [+ X stories ewS0lid OF filled land?. TR earth or rock?
Material of foundation _Thickness, tOP wewme I 27T 1111 W—— cellar ...
Material of underpinning Height Ly e P—— -
Kind of roof [0 J— .. Roof covering
No. 0f CHIMNEYS s _ Matexial of chimneys. T 351011 J—— Kind of heat U 1115 p—
Framiog tumber—XKind . Dressed or [ull size?
Corner posts i Girt or ledger board? (<177 J— -
GAEARTE s o s st Size . . . Columns under girders. Size Max. on centers
Studs (outside wails and carrying partitions) 2x4-16" O. C. Bridging in every floor and flat roof span over 8 feet.

Joistz and raflters: T 1] p——— . 2nd , 3cd , roof

On centers® LS L S— 2nd , 3rd , roof

Maximum span. 1st floor.. , 3rd ... , roof
1f one story building with masonry walls, thickness of walla?. T (L L

If a Garage
No. cars now accommodated on same lot. ..., tobe accommodated.... number commercial cars to be accommodated
Wil wutomobile repairing be done other than minor repairs to cars habitually stored in the proposed JEYTL1 (s 17 T O— .
Miscellaneous ey
Will work require disturbing of any trecon a public stree.P... X9

APPROVED:

Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent to
cee that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto are
ohserved? . Y88

1 Glove Lourdy
Uit d Neon Display

Signature of ownet X A —

,\ INSPECTION COPY
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AP 660 St. John Ste==(186 Brighton Ave,)

Harch 2,

Unitel Heon Display
U, Elm St
Globe Lsundry
26 Temple St.

Gent lemens

While tho proposed roof sign at the above location and its fastenings to the
roof will not be called upon to carry any very heavy loads, I &m unable to issus the
building permit for its erection bacause of deficiencies in the plan and how the two
plans which have been filed will work out. Flease understand that when we issue &
building permit for the erection of & structure, the owner not only believes that the
Building Code is to ke complied with but he also fecls that we have given approval to
all parts of the structure as far as strength, safety and malntenance goe While we
have ro obligation on the part of the City to check a1l of these requiremmts, we do
hesitate to issue a permit, even if the structure complies with the specilic require=
ments of the Building Code, when there is considerable doubt about some features of.
the decign not controlled by the Building Code.

It i8 recommended that you employ some designer compstent to make a plan which
will not only comply with the Building Code as to resistance to wind pressure and
fastenings to and support upon the roof, but will also work out gatisfactorily to the
owner ag regards the hard to determine quality which we call ngtitiness”,

The first plan filed with the application on February 23 did not show and did
not take into account the detailed methed of supporting tiie braces on and fastening
them to the roof. That plan showed soven braces of varying leigth from the back of the
frame of the sign to the roof, the theaght apparently being that we could lssue the
permt on that indefinite informition and leave it to the act.al erectors on the job
to take care of the situaticn. It turned out that there was ample opportunity to find
out vhal, the trae construction of the roof is, examination showing that the roof sheath~ -
ing is probably about two and five~-elghth inches thick, running across the tullding,
paralln! to Ste John St., and the sheathing supported by two very large timbers, equally
epacet which run at right angles to St. John St. 3

g B i me w e
SR el e fudeds -

when thoso details were discovered, a supplementary plan wvas made and filed here
on February 28. This supplementary plan shows enly two bauk braves, evidently intended
to bs lastened down through the roof sheathing into the heavy timbers mentioned above.
It 1o not known whether the intention is still to use the soven back braves, fastening
them tv the roof with 5-inch lag bolts which.woulu 1ikely pass clear through the roof.
gheathing, On the other hard if 5-inch lag bolts are used for the back braces whiéhi-féx;é'
fagtensd to the heavy timbers, it is likely that the lag bolts would not penetrate the
heavy timbers far enough to do tmch good.

If it 4s the intontion to use only the two back braces to engage the heavy t-i,mbersﬁ#
it appears 1ikely that the back braces would be too far apart to engage the steel frame
of the higher part of the sign.

It is slso my impression that for stiffness (not controlled by the Building Code)
gone type of diagonal teacing should be used to otiffen the frame of the higher panel,

Very truly yours,
Wed/B Warren McDonald, Inspector of Buildings




Memorandum from Department of Building Inspection, Portland, Maine

660 St. John St.{136 Brighton Ave.) Erection of roof aign for Globe Laundry
by United Neon Display--March 3, 1955

Permit 1s issued on the basis that the base of the back braces shown on
the plan wlll be in such a location that the lag bolts used o fasten
them to the roof and the lag bolts of such length that the bolte will
edequately engage the vary large timbers supporting the roof, which run
at right angles to St. John St,

CC lohe Lsundry

(Signed) Watren McDonald
Inspector of Buildings
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ayrcea. ol ;f:"."“; - F‘:HMIT 135 :
.. APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO ERECT rﬁfﬁ?‘ 11(9355
SIGN OVER PUBLIC SIDEWALK OR STREET ¢y of B0

) ) Portland, Maine, Og%tober 19 19 55 f
To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, ME. completed 11/21/55

"¢ Thédmndersigned hereby applies for a permit to erecl the following described sign extending over o public side-
valk or strect in uccordance with the Building Code of the City of Portland, and tre following specifications:

Location /§ % . Brighton ave.

= Within Fire Limits? ...20. ... Dist. No, oo
OJ).wnex:;iéVf Bﬁildf}]g to iwhich sign is to beiattached ..E889 Standard 0il Co,,

i it A M

Na‘me arid address of owner of Sigl‘- Esso Standard 0il Co. . 1 Lincoln St._

Contractor’s name and address _M...T.. Ers .80, Porfland . Telephone 2=7004..
When ‘does contractor's bond expire? fanuary 1956
Pole sign Information Cencerning Building
No. stories wmmmencne.. Material of wall to which sign is t0 be ALACHEA wwmrememcme o+ o oo
Details of Sign and Connections
Building owner's consent and agreement filed with application ... 8%. Y68, . . ... ...
iilecfric? A1) oreme. Vertical dimension after erection —....$'2X) | Horizonwl ._.7'4"
i[\Ieight S . Ibs., Will there be any hollow spaces? w8 oo Any rigid frame? . YOS
Matg:rial of frame .55l No. advertising faces .. ..2... .. material .p"reelein -
ﬁo. rigid connections 3 Are they fastened dircctly to frame of sien> . ¥O£_ __ . ...
No. through bolts .5, Size v Location, top or bottem .....&-t0D_and . bottom
No. ;gll)'s e BBRE & material rahia Size .
Minimuin clear height above sidewalk or street 12!
Ma:{imlxil\ projection into street ..breyt Fee §..:290 ..
B ‘ Signature of contractor W i
INSPECTION COPY




Permit 1 ,5’_{/ 22/ —
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Sign G&ntractor% Q— :
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BI FORM 52

WRITTEN CONSENT AND AGREEMENT KELATING TO A CFRI..IN SIGN PROPOSED TO
BE ERECTED PROJECTING OVER A PUBLIC SIDEWALK FROM THE PREMISES
AT Brighton Ave. & St. John St.Iy PORTLa. v, MAINE

Sabia DiMattea Profenno et ais , being the owner >f the

premises atBrighton Ave. & st,dohn St.  in Portlond, Maine hereby gives

congent to the erection of a certain sign ovuod by Esso Standard Vi Q.
projecting over the public gidewalk from sald premises s describeu In
application to the Inspector of Buildings of Portland, Maine for e pernit
to cover erection of said sign;

And in conaideration of tha issuance of said permit Sabia DiMuttea Profenno

ey als , owner of said premlses, 11 event said sign sholl

coase Lo gserve the purpose for which 1t wes erscted or shall become dangerous
and in event the owner of said sign shall fail o remove gald sign or meke

it permenen.ly safe In case the sign still serves the purpose for which it
wos erec.ed, hereby sgrees for himse .f or itself, for his helrs, its
successcrs, end his or its assigns, to completely remove paid sign within
ten days of notice from gaid Inspector of Buildinge that sald elgn 18 In
such concition and of order frea him to remove it.

In Witnece whereof the cwmer of said premises has signed this coneent

end sgreement this _ 4th  day of __ November 19 -5

iy ka

Witness




Wi LOCa:. . . © ORI *

O APPLICATION FOR PERMIT

lass of Building or Type of Structure ....Temporary.stand.... ...

Portland, Maine, .c'me 30, 1953
To the INSPECTOR QF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, MAINE
The undersigned hereby applies for a permit o erect alepnguicileatitnai the followingduritdisng sww

in accordance with the Laws of the State of Maine, the Building Code and Zoning Ordinance of the City of Portland, plans and
specifications, if any, submgited herewith and the Jollowing specifications:

Location .....400..St.,..John..St, (See.188.Brighton.Ave..) Within Fire Limits? . zjo Dist. No
Owner's name and address ..Laving.&.Feder,..600. St...John. St Telephone...2=7871..... a
Lessee's name and address -

Telephone....mmmn
Contractor’s name and address ....oWners Telephone
ATCHIEC g Specifications, Plans .....Y8S.......No. of sheets Jh...... A
Proposed use of butiding Temporary..shands No. families ...
Last use No. families

Material.... No. stories Heat Style of roof Roofing
Other buildings on same lot

Estimated cost 8. Fee $..10425..conn
General Description of New Work

To erect two temporary stands each L' x 6' to remain for a period not to exceed 6 months,
in front of F & L Food Market at 600 St. John S.. at end of euch period the stands

will be demolished or moved to some location complying with Building Code and
Zoning Ordinance, '

AL - - iCATE OF OCCUPANC
(.. . ,/%3 e TN ] REOUIREMENT IS WiAIVRD

It is understood that this permit does not include installation of heating apparatus which is to be laken out separately by and in
the name of the heating contractor. PERMIT TO BE ISSUED TO owners 7 Fé / o) ,
/ ‘

e £
Details of New Work \""/ y

e w18 a1y electrical work involvéd in this work? ...

Is any plumbing involved in this work? ...

Is connection to be made to public sewer? .................... - If not, what is proposed for sewage?
Height average grade to top of plate ..o Height average grade to highest point of roof. .
Size, front. depth No. StOries solid or filled 1and ... €arth or rock? e s ¥
Material of foundation Thickness, top bottom cellar
Material of underpinving Height TRICKDNIESS cvomrcmmmmmmesmensans
Kind of roof Rise PEr fOOt wmmmmmrmorcsnn Roof covering
No. of chimneys .... Material of chimneys............. e Of lININE 1oovsmsmmrsonenn Kind of heat fuel
Framing lumber—Kind «Dressed or full size? y
; Corner posts Sills. Girt or ledger Loard? Size :
o j( Girders... + soms s e e COIUMAS under girders Size Max. on centers ... "
’ Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-16" O. C. bridging in every floor and flat roof span over 8 feet. %‘
Joists and rafters: 1st floor y 2nd 3rd , roof . LY .
On centers: 1st floor , 2nd y 3rd , roof :
c. Maximum span: 1st floor, , 2nd 3rd , roof
> If one story building with masonry walls, thickness of walls? height?
If a Garage .

No. cars now accommodated on same lot,....., to be accommodated........ number commercial cars to be accommodated

Will automobile repairing be done other than minor repairs to cars habitually stored in the proposed building?

.............................

APPROVED: Miscellaneous

Will work require disturbing of any tree on a public street?... Q...
Wil there be in charge of the above work a person competent to
see that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto are
observed?..¥g8.....

Levine & Feder

NN

e \
1
- Siguature of owner bY A/IM S Al b,
4 b{{ON COPY & J VA e
he g enn '
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. Mr, Jarren McDonald, Uirector

Building Inspection
o Yo
c&@ Gy
{,
Hay 5, 1952

To the lionorable City Council
ef tho City of Portlond,
gordlomens
petitdon N, 255 of ...ao Soteny-Tatwum 041 Capary o Change of zond
106 Brighten Acome :- St John Strect, hoo koen conusidered by

the Portlard City P
At ny ouzgestdon, Bre As So Wm&s, pagtriet Snlos Homger, has withe

dwmthﬂ.mxppeslaxﬂ!m aro dnstewl on oppesd for permicsicn
0 uzo tho mpﬁwt«y ot 46 Drighton marm 88 & wrchouso whith da
on allowbls us t}w approval 7 the Do) o fpposls. I Soal

&hat it 4o the o;dxdm iy Doard that Yiis appoel diould

ba grontods
Reopastfally smitbed,
7&/0\/(
set .
HoNorton Maxfield Hoal ¥, Allen
Acting City Managoer vica-Chaivmn
Postlind City Plapsdng Bosxd
M, Teon Wobber 44
City Clerk
¥p, Barnstt I. Shur

Corporation Counsel

Me, Warron McDonald V7
piveckor, Bulldirg Inspoction oy
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City of Portland, Maine

Board of Appeals ) 3/
—ZONING—
e 29, 1953.. .. 19
To the Board of Appeals :
Your appellant, F & L Food Ine. »whoisthe Lessee of
property at 600 St. John Street » respectfully petitions the Board of Appeals

of the City of Portland to permit an exception to the regulatinns of the Zoning Ordinance relating to this
property, as provided by Section 18, Paragraph E of said Zoning Ordinance.

Building permit to authorige establishing two temporary stands, each about
four feet by six feet, for the display and sale of food products at 600 St. John
Street in connection with the retail market operated by F & L Food Inc. on land
owned by Socony-Vacuum 0il Caupany, t> be in place for a pericd not exceeding =
8ix months, is not issus?le under the Zoning Ordinance because the two stands ave
proposed in the front yard of the store between the well of the building and the
street line (inside edge of public sidewalk) of St. John Street, while according
to Section 6B of the Ordinance applying to the Local Business Zone where the

property is located this space is required to be kept free and open from the ground
to the Sky.

The facts and conditions which make this exception legally permissible are as follows :
An exception is necessary in this case to grant reasongble use of property
and cen be granted without substantially departing from the intent and purpose

WAl o

P,

3‘3 of the Zoning Ordinance.
;3 F & L FoOD INC,
1%!//“ 't
[
After public hearing held on the third day of July ,19 53,

the Board of Appeals finds that an exception is not necessary in this case to grant reasonable
use of property and can not be granted without substantially departing from the
intent and purpose of the Zoning Ordinance

It is, therefore, determined that exception to the Zoning Ordinance may  not  bhe permitted
in this specific case.
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DATE: JULY 3, 1953

HEARING ON aPPhslL UNDeR THE ZONING ORDINANCEGF F & L FOOD INe.

;7600 ST, JOHN STREET

Public hetring on tbove appual ves held before the BOARD OF APPEALS.

Boero_of [ppeals YOIE Municipal Officers

X

EDWARD T. COLLEY
HELEN C. FROST
ROBERT L, GETCHELL
WILLIAM H. O'BRION
BEN B. WILSON

()
()
()
()
()
()
()
()

lecord of Henring:

NC OPPOSITION.
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CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE
BOARD OF APPEALS

June 30, 1953

£ & L Food Inc,
€00 St. John Street
Portland, Haine

-

Att: Mr. H. levine

Gentlemens
The Boatrd of kppeels w111 hold a public heering in

S )
PP

the Council Chamber at City Hall, Poytland, Meine on Fridey,

4
fl

8
b B

July 3, 1953 ot 10:30 8. Me Deylight Seving Time to heor the

e,

T

o w . SRR

appes} of F & L Food Inc.
please be present oF be represented at this hearing

e Rp o ST T AT

in support of this sppeal.

Bosrd of Appuels
Edwerd T. Colley

Chairman
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APPLICATICN FOR PERMIT _
Refrigeration NW 28 1952
Class of Building or Type of Structure g
Portland, Maine, Noxember 26,.1952

To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, FORTLAND, MAINE

«The undersigned hereby applies for o permit lo cvapt alRERERIIARIR  install the followingdutiaing slrucitire eRBENGR
fff accordance with the Laws of the State of Maine, the Building Code and Zoning Ordinance of the City of Portland, plons and

f R Specifications, if .y, submitted herewith anc the Jollowing specifications:
Locaton ............. A8h.Brighton. Avenue Within Fire Limits? ...1no Dist. No.
Owner's name and address .. a8 0048, InG,..64 Franklin Street Telephone
Telephone.....

JIY of PORTLAND

““""‘-;-M At e,

T e

Cee Lessee's name and address

Arc!gifect_ T o Plans ...ye8........ No. of sheets ........1

= Proposed ise of building store
Last use U No. families e
Material_conerete.. No. stories 1. Heat Style of roof Roofing ... ; . 3
Other buil mgosconbsame lot

! Estimated cost $....moo

Fee §..2.00........ -
General Description of New Work

To inst2il refrigeration equirment as per plan, Compressors will be on first floor. ,
Refrigerant - Freon, . ,

-

“ent te ¥ re Dept, e 22,
“ng,d free Hire hcy!,_/_/ e?"f 52

*\'
¢
! ¥
. 1t is understood that this permit does not include installation of keating apparatus which is o be laken out separately by and in ) T

the rtame of the heating conlractor, PERMIT TO BE ISSUED TO Grondin Sales & Service . :

[ ™y Details of New Work 2
Is any plumbing involved in this work? Is any electrical work involved in this work? J— L
Height average grade to top of plate ... Height average grade to highest point of roof......... ...
Size, front. depth No. stories ...... solid or filled land?...onv earth or rock? ..., ' -
Material of foundation Thickness, top bottom cellar . ‘/

- Materia! of underpinning ........... . . Height v THICKNESS oo Ao
Kind of roof Rise per {00t ... - Roof covering o
No. of chimneys . oo, Material of chimneys.............. Of iNing o - Kind of heat fuel R

Framing lumber—Kind Dressed or full size?
Corner posts Sills. Girt or ledger board? Size
Girders,...., Size ... Columns under girders Size Maz. on centers ...
Studs {outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-16” Q. L. Bridging in every floor and flat roof span over 8 feet, .
 Jolsts and rafters: 1st floor, » 2nd ) 3rd 1100 s o e Mw-, S /
On centers: 1st floor, , 2nd , Srd , roof :x /
B Maximum span: 1st floor, s 2nd., , 3rd , roof i
If one story building with masonry walls, thickness of walls? height?
If a Garage
No. cars now accommodated on same lot......., o be accommodated......\umber commercial cars to be accommodated....... .
Will automobile repairing be done other than minor repairs to cars habitually stored in the proposed building?.................. i

AFPROVED: Miscellaneous
2 Will work require disturbing of any tree on a public street?...R9....... ‘N

f o e -

e g

Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent to

;‘ S W e .
‘ ' ; " ' #«5’4«{( ﬁ'. Do bus?, see that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto are

LR e e " observed? ...y85......
et G A B BB W : .
~ R F & L Foods, Inc. . 8 o

. ' . \ Grondin Salig 4 Service. .
S & Signature of owner DS . weo CP stz cels s
-TION COPY &

s
3
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.@'.,
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Notif, closing.in

Inspn.‘_clos‘x'ng-in
- —

Final Noti:
PO T
Final"Ihspxi: 12-15:80 L

Ve

Cert.lof Océupahcy issued
=




g (COPY) o
'mg;uggg@mg#wmn#m«r,mux<wumetnMnmwmm«uummummu#uunmummnmmmwmmwmmmmmm& ’

CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE .

Department of Building Inspection

@ertifivate of Greupiney
LOCATION 1£ Brigkton Avé.
Issued to Soceny-Yaguu: il Company, Tncovporated  Date of Issue vatuary 21,1953

This o to rertify that the building, premises, or part therenf, at the above lacation, built—altered
—changed as to, use under Building Permit No. £2/18U7 , has had final inspection, has been foiind to

s conform substannally to requirements of Zoning Ordinance and Building Code of the City, and ir heteby
approved for occupancy or use, limited or otherwise, as indicated below.
) PORTION OF BUILDING 0% PREMISES ApprovFd OCCUPANCY
Rear porlion of buuding
frdnuua on 6 Johd 'S aetall sore

Limiting Conditions:

© .

*aig_certificate, su des
&emhcate igsued ﬁgii
Ce 11 ng Feden 57 Dartmouth S..

gumnvmnnus&m&mnﬁnﬁmu#ﬁuumnxﬁm:mnsummﬂ

. Approved; ,
RV Lt b VAT
§;. “(Date zctor, Ins;sector: of: Butldlng\s'

}%N#%ﬁ##ﬁﬁﬂ#%%#%# freh nmmmwumuumwumuumnummmm mmmmmmmmmummnmm
- s cortificate, identifies Jowfnl nsa of buildina or.premises, and ‘o Bht'to netdrred fro

owner to. owxm' “when yropesty chardes. hands. Copy will be furnished 42 cumer or luuo for ono’ do\hr.
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BP 18), Brighton Ave. . o
Jonuary 22, 1953 A r
— ' ” :
y Kre Re Mo Evans Copy ot Mx, Irving Feder 5,
o feal Estate Representative 157 Dartmoutn St.
T Socony Vacuun 0il Co., Ince
b 48 ¥ain Ste Mr, Pedors Herewith copy of B
’ South Portland 2, Hes revised cortificates Please ,
destroy the old one. i
) Dear Hrs Evangie o
A Thanks for your corrsction of January 20th, glving us the true R
o ovmor to go on the certificate of occupancy at 184 Erightcn Avee ,
L HRevisod curtificate herexiii. =
. . Yory truly yours, \
Warren HcDonald ‘
Inspector of Puildings .
& K o
R C WHeD/G
", - Enclosure: Cortificats of Coccupaney :
. . :
. 'I ) /

N
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SOCONY-VACUUM OIL COMPANY
INCORPORATED
48 Main Street, So. Portland 2, Maine
January 20, 1953.

Mr. Warren McDonald, Inspector of Buildings
City Hall
Portland, Maine.

PW-2186
St. John Street
Portland, Maine.

Dear Sir:

Please £ind attached Certificate of Occupancy dated
Jenuary 6, 1953 which your office recently mailed to us.

This Certificate has been issued to "Standard 01l
Co." The correct corporate name of this Company is

SOCONY-VACUUM OIL COMPANY, INCORPORATED.

Will you kindly correct this Certificate? Thank you
for your cooperation.

Yours very truly,

/ /e
/¥, 3. Evans
Real Estate Representative

RME:mib G’g«w o e
Attachment (v ¢ J‘f Lr
,VW" '
v - e
5 ‘/}iﬂ”w\/\f‘}q/\

,«""J"{W ‘/4}
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APPLICATION FOR AMENDMENT TO PERMIT PER b I
Amendment Noo . .. . X e . . 0CT 17

; Portland, Maine, .....Qctoher 16, 1952 . . (ITY of PORTIAND
To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, MAINE

The undersigned /tereby applies for amendment to Permit No. 52/1807 pertaiuing to the building or structure comprised

in the original application in accordance witl the Laws of the State of Maine, the Building Code and Zoning Ordinance of the
B City of Portlaitd, plans and specificatioss, if any, subrsitted herewith, and the following spmﬁcatwm.
' ‘ Location 18‘* Brighton Avenue

. Owner's name and address .. Telephone....
Letsee's name and address ... 7..2;1’Pcr'phone /ﬂp&p
Contractor’s name and address v 4SO Telephone
Afchitect vt e+ e e w v v Plans fiied .. ....JNoc, of sheets..
Proposed use of building .12 .S No. famlhes e s+
Last use "

1052

............ . Within Fire Limits? Dist. No.

47 aw’é

PO RD (8 011111 J—
o Tncreased cost of WOtkuu..mmmne e s i Additional fee......280. ......
R Description of Proposed Work

Change of contractor (from Charles Rosenbloom to Placid Violette)

oy 1y
&Y

#;\
Details of New Work

...]s any electrical work involved in this work?
: Height average grade to top of plate e o Height average grade to highest point of roof
By §: Size, frontu. w depth v o .No. stories

Material of foundation
o B

Is any plumbing involved in this work? . ..

.................... solid or filled land?... .wmsmmmn€@rth or rock? ...
Thickness, top

Height
............................................. Rise per {00t . . ROO COVering
No. of chimneys.m. Material of chimnzys

...... of lining
Framing lumber-—Kind «.Dressed or full size?

e Gitt or ledger board?

Material of underpinming
. X Kind of roof

Thickness ......

B Corner posts Sills
9y Girders..wm w .

,
Size oo

Size Max. on centers .
Studs (hutside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-16” O, C. Bridging in every floor and flat roof span over 8 feet.

Jolsts and rafters: 15t 00T e cmome ey 20 3rd

On centers: 15t ROOL o woiane e o 3 20 3rd roof

Maximum span: 1st floor.

2nd .. 3rd
Approved:

onny TOOf

«

Signature of Owser. WA

T e e et i s e e o s Approvcdzly/z"'/”'l—"
w. INSPECTION CCPY

Inspcctcr of | Bullrungs

R

.. bottom cellar

N
o 128 ... ... Coltunns under girders. i

roof X

s,
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APPLICATION FOR PERMIT 0eT 1 g st :
Class of Building or Type of Structure .. Second.Clase. ... . o Y

Portland, Maine, . OStober 951952 CITY of PORTIFV™
r,

I _ o
To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, MAINE perease &Y )¢ g T

; The undersigne3 hereby applies for o permit to aoet alter repacohamatiiosat the following building structure equipment
in accordance with the Laws of the State of Maine, the Building Code and Zoning Ordinance of the City of Porlland, blansand
specifications, if any, submilted herewith and the following specifications:

Location ......18l-Brighton AVERUS. v . « « s oo Within Fire Limits? .....no Dist. No
ol 3 Owner's name and address Standard.0il.Co Telephone...co N
) Lessee's name and address ... Charles.Rosenbloom,..179. Middle. SLreet. .. TelephONE. e
Contractor’s name and 2daress ... LBBEBO . o o co o o oo s s+ 0o Telephone . wo. . 5
: i Architect ... e e s e+ SpeCifications.. .. . Plans Y@S........ .No.of sheets .%.. .
N Proposed use of building LX) o - YU ————— .. No. families ... .
SR Last use " No. families owmnes ‘
S , H Material..con.blockNo. stories 1. Heat Style of roof Roofing ' Le
' Other buildings on same lot — B ‘ L R
m o Estimated cost 340006 e Fee $...5000. e “ .
CLe General Description of New Work SRR
. To change use of building from garage to store with alterations as per plan,
S o
¥
RN eaw“““““’"
?cﬂ,,\nssﬁ ‘ ;
: '
; . 1t is undersiood that this permit does not include installation of heating apparatus which is to be taken out separately by and in ' ) :
. ihe name of the heating contractor. PERMIT TO BE ISSTIED TO (harles Rosenbloom . A

Details of New Work

* Is any plumbing involved in this WOIK? s o .Is any electrical work involved in this WOrk? s s
Is connection to be made to public SEWer? e - If not, what is proposed for sewage?
: R Height average grade to top of plate eesnsssonnn Height average grade to highest point of roof
e " Size, frOM s B 111 R— .No. stories ... ... .50lid or filled 1and 2 s earth or rock? o~ “
Material of foundation ... nm——— - . Thickness, tOP e BOLECIM L s ’ ii
Material of underpinning Height
Kirid of roof ) LTTRT 3 1011 —— . Roof covering .. 5 L
B k No. of chimneys ... .. Material of chimneys. of lining ST
;o o Framing lumber—Kind Dressed o UL S1Z87 e s o« o s s .
. i Corner posts Sills, Girt or ledger board? Size )
RERNR Girder8.n e wammems s 128 ¢ s e e o COlumns under girders, Size Max, On CENErS . :
h /é Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-16" O. C. Bridging in every floor and flat roof span over 8 feet. ' .
Joist 3 and rafters: 1st floor 1T DR 3rd FO0Y:) —————
_ : On centers: 1t floor.... ... P31 I— , 3rd roof -
" K Maximum span: 1st floor. 2nd 3rd roof ‘-
‘ - If one story building with masonry walls, thickness 0f WallsPuummmmmmmmmmmmsssms s s 03114111 S—— " | :
g If a Garage :
i No. cars now acer mmodated on same lot... ..., to be accommodated.......number commercial cars to be accommodated...... B
! Will automobile repairing be done other than minor repairs to cars habitually stoted in the proposed LTTL1 1612 S—
APPROVED: Miscellaneous ERK
Wil work require disturbing of any tree on a public street? : =
. Will there be in charge of the ahove work a person competent to .
1 see that the State and City requirements pertaining thereco are
observed? ... yes .
fharles Rosenbloom e
y‘“ ' Signalure of owner . a?
4

gy
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5 /;f,z

Dateof permit Z 0/ / ¢
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P & CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE T ¢
T P’ g Department of Building nspection g ' n
i ¥ oo M
% 5 )
g Geetifivate of Oerupancy £ 5
X 184 4 ; -
; i octard rocaTION 16 Briguton Ave. &
tendard 011 Co 3 &
g Tssued to i ‘ Date of Issue January 6, 1953 ¥ oy :
& . s - g . . : e
% ) This is {o eertifiy thar the building, prer?nffa or part taereof, at the above Jocation Bt —altered ™ g'; S
g —changed as to use under Building Permit No. 52/1807 , has had final inspection, has been found to gi g B
R 8 conform substantially to Tequirements of Zoning Ordinance and Building Cede of the Gity, and is hereby X, ‘
Faiots ¥ approved for occupancy ot Ust, limited or otherwise, as indicated below. 3
3 PorTion OF BUILDING OR PREMISES Aprroven OCCUPANC
RELF pOrLaon o1 W 3 =
4 ’ . :
2 f?ontrgg on St. Jdohn g{! Retalil Store :‘% ;
% 'h:.
g Limiting Conditions: & .
L.
) g §
i I §
B u
: 5
F‘ o} ‘Egis certificate supersedes ¥
: B (Gagtaelpm@ndar, 157 Dartaouts 5te g
X L
- : ed: & ! 4
% rgW Z!?f Lt (A AAAIAM A )
B @9 hector | “Tuspector of Duildings .~ B\ :
-¥ RORE BRI ummwumammmmmﬁmwmammuummwumnwmmummmmmmm4
\ N Moticel This certificate 13ontifles lawfnl uso of buitdind or promises, and oudht to be transferred from i e 0
y owner to owner when proporty chandes hands. Copy will bé furnished to ownar or lessos {or on) dollar, N, g?
/ A
.
1 - F P
s # ¢
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